WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Pittsburg, Kansas, finds it advisable to

annex such land.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF PITTSBURG, KANSAS:

Section 1: That the following described land is hereby annexed and made a part of the

City of Pittsburg, Kansas:

The West Eight Hundred Twenty Five( 825) feet of the Southwest Quarter( SW 1/ 4)
of the Southeast Quarter ( SEI/ 4) of Section Thirty Three ( 33), Township Thirty

30) South, Range Twenty Five( 25) East of the Sixth Principle Meridian, Crawford
County, Kansas, according to the United States Government Survey thereof.